

Office of the Principal

Jhargram Government Medical College & Hospital

Jhargram, District – Jhargram, Pin Code : 721507

Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal.

Email: principal.jhargramgmch@gmail.com Website : www.jgmch.ac.in

Memo No- JGMCH/2023/649

Dated- 04.10.2023

NOTICE

In pursuance of letter no. HF/O/HS(MA)/1971/HFW-23011(57)/1/2022-MC Sec- Dept of H& FW, Dated: 05/12/2022 issued by the Senior Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, HS(MA) Branch, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata, eligible candidates are requested to appear in walk-in-interview for One (1) post of Librarian on purely contractual basis for a period of one year with effect from the date of joining or till regular recruitment to the post whichever is earlier at a consolidated remuneration of Rs. 15000/- per month.

The age of retired Librarian to be engaged in fresh contact should not exceed 64 years at the time of joining.

• The following documents should be produced at the time of interview.

- i. Medical Fitness certificate (Physically & Mentally) from a registered medical practitioner of a Govt. Hospital.
- ii. P.P.O copy.
- iii. Any one Identity Proof (Aadhar card / Voter Card / Driving License).
- iv. Address Proof.
- v. Age Proof.
- Filled up application form along with relevant documents to be submitted to receiving section, Principal Office, Vidyasagar Pally, Jhargram, latest by 12th October, 2 P.M.
- Date of the Interview: 16.10.2023 at 12.30 P.M. Reporting time: Within 12.00 noon.
- Venue of the Interview: Principal Office, Vidyasagar Pally, Jhargram.

Bhallocharge Principal. 04/10/23

Principal, Jhargram Government Medical College Hospital Jhargram 721507 Jhargram 721507

Dated- 04.10.2023

Memo No- JGMCH/2023/ 649/1 (16) Copy to:

- 1. The Senior Special Secretary, Government of West Bengal.
- 2. The Director of Health Services, H&FW, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3. The Director of Medical Education, H&FW, Govt. of West Bengal.

Page No 1 of 2



Office of the Principal

Jhargram Government Medical College & Hospital

Jhargram, District - Jhargram, Pin Code: 721507

Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal.

Email: principal.jhargramgmch@gmail.com Website : www. jgmch.ac.in

- 4. The M.S.V.P., Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Jhargram
- 5. The Additional Director of Health Services (AA&V), West Bengal
- 6. The DDHS (Admin), West Bengal.
- 7. The ADHS (Admin), West Bengal.
- 8. The ADHS (Accounts), West Bengal.
- 9. The District Magistrate, Jhargram
- 10. The CMOH, Jhargram.
- 11. The SDO, Jhargram.
- 12. The Accounts Officer, Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Jhargram.
- 13. The Chairman, Jhargram Municipality.
- 14. Co-ordinator, IT Cell, Dept of H&FW Govt. of West Bengal to publish the notice in the Website.
- 15. College Website.
- 16. Office Copy.

Abbattacharge Principal, 04/10/23 Jhargram Government Medical College & Hospital Jhargram - 721507 Principal hargram Govt. Medical College & Hospit Jhargram-721907